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MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

23900 Dividends Received ($17,920.60) ($57,556.44) (68.86)% Completed

24700
Changes in Market Values of 

Investments
$214,195.72 $19,228.98 1013.92% N/A - Not Applicable

25000 Interest Received ($1.48) ($6.36) (76.73)% Completed

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0% Completed

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $396.00 $374.00 5.88% Completed

41600 Pensions Paid $42,407.00 $73,000.00 (41.91)% Completed

48500 Income Tax Expense ($7,680.27) ($24,667.05) (68.86)% Completed

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account ($231,655.37) ($10,632.13) 2078.82% N/A - Not Applicable

50000 Members ($383,964.48) ($615,619.85) (37.63)% N/A - Not Applicable

60400 Bank Accounts $1,778.81 $2,251.68 (21)% Completed

77600
Shares in Listed Companies 

(Australian)
$374,505.40 $588,701.12 (36.38)% Completed

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
$7,680.27 $24,667.05 (68.86)% Completed

A Financial Statements Completed

B Permanent Documents Completed

C Other Documents In Progress

D Pension Documentation Completed

E Estate Planning N/A - Not Applicable

Lead Schedule

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of all dividend statements.

 Attach copy of Dividend Reconciliation Report

 Attach copy of Investment Income Comparison Report

Supporting Documents
Investment Income Comparison Report Report

Dividend Reconciliation Report Report

DIV NAB & WBC.pdf NAB.AX

DIV NAB & WBC.pdf WBC.AX

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($17,920.60) ($57,556.44)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited ($2,407.00) ($2,871.00) (16.16)%

WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation ($15,513.60) ($54,685.44) (71.63)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

23900 - Dividends Received

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Dividend Reconciliation Report

Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX   National Australia Bank Limited

03/07/2019 1,203.50 0.00 1,203.50 515.79

12/12/2019 1,203.50 0.00 1,203.50 515.79

2,407.00 0.00 2,407.00 1,031.58

WBC.AX   Westpac Banking Corporation

20/12/2019 15,513.60 0.00 15,513.60 6,648.69

15,513.60 0.00 15,513.60 6,648.69

0.00 17,920.60 7,680.2717,920.60



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Dividend Reconciliation Report

Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

TOTAL 0.00 17,920.60 7,680.2717,920.60

Tax Return Reconciliation

Unfranked

Franked Dividends

Franking Credits

Totals

K

7,680.27

0.00

17,920.60

Tax Return Label

J

L



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Investment Income Comparison
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction
Date Income Amount Franking Credit Date Payable Ex Div/Dist

Date
Units On

Hand
Amount per

share/unit
Estimated

Income
Estimated
Franking*Investment

Ledger Data ASX & UUT Data

45 Day
Qualified

Reconciled

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

14/05/2019515.79NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 1,203.500.8300 515.791,450.001,203.50 03/07/201903/07/2019 1,450.00

14/11/2019515.79NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 1,203.500.8300 515.791,450.001,203.50 12/12/201912/12/2019 1,450.00

12/11/20196,648.69WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 15,513.600.8000 6,648.6819,392.0015,513.60 20/12/201920/12/2019 19,392.00

7,680.2617,920.602.46007,680.2717,920.60

17,920.60 7,680.27 2.4600 17,920.60 7,680.26

*Franking credit is estimated using 45 day qualified units. The estimation might not be accurate for preference shares and hedging arrangements.





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Market Movement Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$214,195.72 $19,228.98

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments $214,195.72 $19,228.98 1013.92%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2020 Financial Year



Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2020

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2019 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,744.00 0.00 0.000.001,450.00
31/08/2019 Revaluation 0.00 928.00 0.00 39,672.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/09/2019 Revaluation 0.00 3,581.50 0.00 43,253.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/10/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (1,305.00) 0.00 41,948.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/11/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (4,408.00) 0.00 37,540.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/12/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (1,450.00) 0.00 36,090.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/01/2020 Revaluation 0.00 1,435.50 0.00 37,526.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
29/02/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (1,131.00) 0.00 36,395.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/03/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (12,745.50) 0.00 23,649.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/04/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (29.00) 0.00 23,620.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/05/2020 Revaluation 0.00 2,204.00 0.00 25,824.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 435.00 0.00 26,259.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 159.50 0.00 26,419.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2020 1,450.00 0.00 (12,325.00) 26,419.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

National Australia Bank Limited

01/07/2019 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 549,957.12 0.00 0.000.0019,392.00
31/08/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (2,714.88) 0.00 547,242.24 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/09/2019 Revaluation 0.00 32,578.56 0.00 579,820.80 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/10/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (26,179.20) 0.00 553,641.60 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/11/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (78,149.76) 0.00 475,491.84 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/12/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (2,327.04) 0.00 473,164.80 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/01/2020 Revaluation 0.00 17,646.72 0.00 490,811.52 0.00 0.000.000.00
29/02/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (32,384.64) 0.00 458,426.88 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/03/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (145,052.16) 0.00 313,374.72 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/04/2020 Revaluation 0.00 (9,114.24) 0.00 304,260.48 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/05/2020 Revaluation 0.00 29,669.76 0.00 333,930.24 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 11,053.44 0.00 344,983.68 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 3,102.72 0.00 348,086.40 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2020 19,392.00 0.00 (201,870.72) 348,086.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Westpac Banking Corporation

(214,195.72) 0.00 (214,195.72)Total Market Movement



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For the period: 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Carried forward from prior losses 0.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 0.00
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 0.00

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
0.00

0.00



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For the period: 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net capital gain 0.00
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 0.00



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
Interest Reconciliation Report Report

INTEREST WPAC 342822.pdf WBC342822

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1.48) ($6.36)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account -42822 ($1.48) ($6.36) (76.73)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Interest Reconciliation Report

Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Bank Accounts

WBC342822   Westpac DIY Super Working Account  -42822

31/07/2019 0.39 0.39

30/08/2019 0.18 0.18

30/09/2019 0.22 0.22

31/10/2019 0.09 0.09

29/11/2019 0.05 0.05

31/12/2019 0.28 0.28

31/01/2020 0.13 0.13

28/02/2020 0.06 0.06

31/03/2020 0.05 0.05

30/04/2020 0.01 0.01

29/05/2020 0.01 0.01

30/06/2020 0.01 0.01

1.48 1.48

1.481.48

TOTAL 1.48 1.48

Tax Return Reconciliation

Gross Interest

Totals

1.48

Tax Return Label

11C







MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

ATO Supervisory Levy.pdf 30400

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00 $259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

18/09/2019 Remitter=ATO
Ref=ATO008000011434392

259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

259.00

0.00





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

AUDITOR Fees.pdf 30700

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$396.00 $374.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $396.00 $374.00 5.88%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

12/09/2019 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT
1123728 Thomas Nasmyth MYOBB Tax
Audit 2019

396.00 396.00 DR

396.00 396.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

396.00

0.00





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Pension Summary Report

 Ensure Member(s) have been advised of pension for coming year

 Ensure Minimum Pension has been paid for each account

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

Pension Summary Report.pdf HAIDAN00001P

Pension Summary Report.pdf HAIDAN00003P

Pension Summary Report.pdf HAIBRY00001P

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$42,407.00 $73,000.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

HAIDAN00001P (Pensions Paid) Hain, Daniela - Pension (Pension) $21,203.50 $17,000.00 24.73%

HAIDAN00003P (Pensions Paid) Hain, Daniela - Pension (Pension 2) $32,265.75 100%

HAIBRY00001P (Pensions Paid) Hain, Bryan John - Pension (Pension) $21,203.50 $23,734.25 (10.66)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

41600 - Pensions Paid

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Pension Summary Report
As at 30/06/2020

Member Name : Hain, Bryan John
Member Age : 70    (Date of Birth : 07/01/1949)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

HAIBRY0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2014 89.05% 2.50% $7,610.00* N/A $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount

$7,610.00 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00

Member Name : Hain, Daniela
Member Age : 70    (Date of Birth : 20/02/1949)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

HAIDAN0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2014 89.04% 2.50% $7,780.00* N/A $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount

HAIDAN0
0003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2016 0.00% 2.50% $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 NIL

$7,780.00 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00

Total :
$15,390.00 $0.00 $42,407.00 $0.00 $42,407.00 $0.00





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
Statement of Taxable Income.pdf 48500

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($7,680.27) ($24,667.05)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense ($7,680.27) ($24,667.05) (68.86)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2020 Financial Year





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($231,655.37) ($10,632.13)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account ($231,655.37) ($10,632.13) 2078.82%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist

Supporting Documents
Members Statements Report

Members Summary Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($615,619.85) $189,248.37 $42,407.00 ($383,964.48)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

HAIBRY00001P
Hain, Bryan John - Pension 

(Pension)
($304,436.99) $93,545.47 $21,203.50 ($189,688.02) (37.69)%

HAIDAN00001P
Hain, Daniela - Pension 

(Pension)
($311,182.86) $95,702.90 $21,203.50 ($194,276.46) (37.57)%

HAIDAN00003P
Hain, Daniela - Pension 

(Pension 2)
$0.00 0%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

50000 - Members

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

 Attach copies of Members Statements



Members Statement
MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Bryan John Hain

17 Swan Parade

Date of Birth : 07/01/1949

Tax File Number: 477496305

Date Joined Fund: 07/03/2007

Service Period Start Date: 01/03/1978

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Pension

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

189,688.02

168,932.90

20,755.12

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (93,545.47)

Internal Transfer In

189,688.02

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 21,203.50

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2019 304,436.99

189,688.02

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 189,688.02

Total Death Benefit 189,688.02

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Warner, Queensland, 4500, Australia

30/06/2020

Internal Transfer Out

(89.05%)

Your Details

Member Code: HAIBRY00001P

Account Start Date 01/07/2014

Division 293 Tax

Age: 71



Members Statement
MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Bryan John Hain

17 Swan Parade

Date of Birth : 07/01/1949

Tax File Number: 477496305

Date Joined Fund: 07/03/2007

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2019

0.00

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Warner, Queensland, 4500, Australia

30/06/2020

Internal Transfer Out

Your Details

Member Code: HAIBRY00002A

Account Start Date 07/03/2007

Division 293 Tax

Age: 71



Members Statement
MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Daniela Hain

17 Swan Parade

Date of Birth : 20/02/1949

Tax File Number: 325264212

Date Joined Fund: 07/03/2007

Service Period Start Date: 18/02/2008

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Pension

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

194,276.46

172,977.93

21,298.53

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (95,702.90)

Internal Transfer In

194,276.46

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 21,203.50

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2019 311,182.86

194,276.46

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 194,276.46

Total Death Benefit 194,276.46

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Warner, Queensland, 4500, Australia

30/06/2020

Internal Transfer Out

(89.04%)

Your Details

Member Code: HAIDAN00001P

Account Start Date 01/07/2014

Division 293 Tax

Age: 71



Members Statement
MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Daniela Hain

17 Swan Parade

Date of Birth : 20/02/1949

Tax File Number: 325264212

Date Joined Fund: 07/03/2007

Service Period Start Date: 18/02/2008

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Pension 2

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2019

0.00

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit 0.00

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Warner, Queensland, 4500, Australia

30/06/2020

Internal Transfer Out

(0.00%)

Your Details

Member Code: HAIDAN00003P

Account Start Date 01/07/2016

Division 293 Tax

Age: 71



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balance

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits Paid/ 
Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Members Summary Report
As at 30 June 2020

Bryan John Hain (Age: 71)

HAIBRY00001P - Pension - Tax Free: 89.05%

304,436.99 (93,545.47) 21,203.50 189,688.02

HAIBRY00002A - Accumulation 

304,436.99 (93,545.47) 21,203.50 189,688.02

Daniela Hain (Age: 71)

HAIDAN00001P - Pension - Tax Free: 89.04%

311,182.86 (95,702.90) 21,203.50 194,276.46

HAIDAN00003P - Pension 2 - Tax Free: 0.00%

311,182.86 (95,702.90) 21,203.50 194,276.46

615,619.85 (189,248.37) 42,407.00 383,964.48



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

BSTAT WPAC Acct 342822.pdf WBC342822

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,778.81 $2,251.68

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account -42822 $1,778.81 $2,251.68 (21)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

WBC342822

Westpac DIY Super Working Account  -42822

034064 342822

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 42,330.13$ 2,251.68 $ 1,778.81 BGL Bank Data Service

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 42,803.00

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2019 Opening Balance 2,251.68 2,251.68

03/07/2019 DEPOSIT DIVIDEND Remitter=NAB INTERIM DIV
Ref=DV201/00671276 [System Matched Income Data]

1,203.50 3,455.18

03/07/2019 WITHDRAWAL MOBILE 1367545 TFR Westpac eSa
nan div

1,203.50 2,251.68 2,251.68

31/07/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.39 2,252.07 2,252.07

30/08/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.18 2,252.25 2,252.25

12/09/2019 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1123728 Thomas
Nasmyth MYOBB Tax Audit 2019

396.00 1,856.25 1,856.25

18/09/2019 Remitter=ATO Ref=ATO008000011434392 24,408.05 26,264.30 26,264.30

19/09/2019 WITHDRAWAL MOBILE 1992356 TFR Westpac eSa
diy super

25,000.00 1,264.30 1,264.30

30/09/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.22 1,264.52 1,264.52

31/10/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.09 1,264.61 1,264.61

29/11/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.05 1,264.66 1,264.66

12/12/2019 DEPOSIT DIVIDEND Remitter=NAB FINAL DIV
Ref=DV202/00656208 [System Matched Income Data]

1,203.50 2,468.16

12/12/2019 WITHDRAWAL MOBILE 1231408 TFR Westpac eSa
nab dividend

1,203.50 1,264.66 1,264.66

20/12/2019 DEPOSIT DIVIDEND Remitter=WBC DIVIDEND
Ref=001235954406 [System Matched Income Data]

15,513.60 16,778.26 16,778.26

31/12/2019 INTEREST PAID 0.28 16,778.54 16,778.54



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

03/01/2020 WITHDRAWAL MOBILE 1007168 TFR Westpac eSa to
esaver

15,000.00 1,778.54 1,778.54

31/01/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.13 1,778.67 1,778.67

28/02/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.06 1,778.73 1,778.73

31/03/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.05 1,778.78 1,778.78

30/04/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.01 1,778.79 1,778.79

29/05/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.01 1,778.80 1,778.80

30/06/2020 INTEREST PAID 0.01 1,778.81 1,778.81

30/06/2020 CLOSING BALANCE 1,778.81 1,778.81

42,803.00 42,330.13





MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Balance Review Report

 Attach copies of HIN/SRN or Chess Statements, Broker Statements, Contract Notes Corporate Action documentation and 

any other relevant Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

Supporting Documents
Balance Review Report Report

Investment Movement Report Report

BAL WBC.pdf WBC.AX

BAL NAB.pdf NAB.AX

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

20842.000000 $374,505.40 20842.000000 $588,701.12

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

WBC.AX
Westpac Banking 

Corporation
19392.000000 $348,086.40 19392.000000 $549,957.12 (36.71)%

NAB.AX
National Australia 

Bank Limited
1450.000000 $26,419.00 1450.000000 $38,744.00 (31.81)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

77600 - Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

2020 Financial Year



Investment Code Investment Name Holding Reference
Data Feed Provider Balance Date BalanceBalance Amount

VarianceThird Party Data BGL Ledger

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Balance Review Report
As at 30 June 2020

60400 Bank Accounts

WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account  -42822 034064342822 BGL Bank Data Service 30/06/2020 $ 1,778.81 $ 1,778.81 0.00

77600 Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited Setup 1,450.0000 1,450.0000

WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation Setup 19,392.0000 19,392.0000



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2020

Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Bank Accounts

Westpac DIY Super Working Account  -42822

1,778.81(42,803.00)2,251.68 42,330.13 1,778.81

2,251.68 42,330.13 (42,803.00) 1,778.81 1,778.81

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

National Australia Bank Limited

1,450.00 48,962.3048,962.301,450.00 26,419.00

Westpac Banking Corporation

19,392.00 591,456.00591,456.0019,392.00 348,086.40

640,418.30 640,418.30 374,505.40

(42,803.00)642,669.98 642,197.11 376,284.2142,330.13







MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

Statement of Taxable Income Report

Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

ATO Income Tax Account.pdf 85000

ATO Lodgment Due Date.pdf 85000

ATO Activity Statement Account.pdf 85000

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$7,680.27 $24,667.05

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable $7,680.27 $24,667.05 (68.86)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2020 Financial Year



Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Segment - 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Label C

31/07/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.39

30/08/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.18

30/09/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.22

31/10/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.09

29/11/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.05

31/12/2019 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.28

31/01/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.13

28/02/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.06

31/03/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.05

30/04/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.01

29/05/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.01

30/06/2020 25000/WBC342822 Westpac DIY Super Working Account 0.01

Total 1.48 1.48100.000 %

Label K

03/07/2019 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 1,203.50

12/12/2019 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 1,203.50

20/12/2019 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 15,513.60

Total 17,920.60 17,920.60100.000 %

Label L

03/07/2019 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 515.79

12/12/2019 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 515.79



Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Label L

20/12/2019 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 6,648.69

Total 7,680.27 7,680.27100.000 %

Total Segment ECPI 25,602.35*

Total ECPI 25,601.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.35

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



Pension Non Deductible Expense Report
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Label H

Deemed Segregated

12/09/2019 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 396.00

Total 396.00 100.000 % 0.00 396.00

Label J

Deemed Segregated

18/09/2019 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

Total 259.00 0.000 % 0.00 259.00

Total Segment Expenses 655.000.00

Total Expenses 0.00 655.00*

* General expense percentage -  100.000 %

* Investment expense percentage -  100.000 %



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2020
Statement of Taxable Income

(7,680.27)CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

25,601.00

Exempt current pension income 25,601.00

Less

$

2020

(239,335.64)Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (1.35)

0.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Decrease in MV of investments 214,195.72

SMSF non deductible expenses 655.00

Pension Payments 42,407.00

Franking Credits 7,680.27

264,937.99

Less

Franking Credits 7,680.27

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE (7,421.27)

Supervisory Levy 259.00



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2020

H2 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee non deductible

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 396.0012/09/2019

396.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

396.00Sub-Total

J2 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses non deductible

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0018/09/2019

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

Y - TOTAL NON DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

396.00

396.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

396.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

(259.00)

(259.00)Total

0.00Ignore Cents

(259.00)Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

655.00

655.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

655.00Sub-Total

E1 - Complying fund's franking credits tax offset

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 515.7903/07/2019

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 515.7912/12/2019

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 6,648.6920/12/2019

7,680.27Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,680.27Sub-Total

E - Refundable tax offsets

7,680.27



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2020

E - Refundable tax offsets

7,680.27Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,680.27Sub-Total

I - Remainder of refundable tax offsets

7,680.27

7,680.27Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,680.27Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

(7,421.27)

(7,421.27)Total

0.00Ignore Cents

(7,421.27)Sub-Total
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MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
MYOBB Superannuation Fund - Signed.pdf

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2020 Financial Year







































































































MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached.

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

ATO Complying Fund Status.pdf

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2020 Financial Year

https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au


MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Fund Summary Report
As at 30/06/2020

Fund Details
Date Formed: 07/03/2007
Tax File Number: 860592981 Period: 01/07/2019 - 30/06/2020
ABN: 25384069537 Fund Type: SMSF

Postal Address: Physical Address:
17 Swan Parade 17 Swan Parade
Warner, Queensland 4500 Warner, Queensland 4500

Members
Number of Members: 2

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Hain, Bryan John 71 2 1 477496305 Not Provided

Hain, Daniela 71 2 2 325264212 Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Fund Summary Report
As at 30/06/2020

- Variable does not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist

Error - 
«item_RelationShips.RelationShipType» 
- Variable does not exist

Error - «item_RelationShips.RelationShipTypeContact» - Variable does 
not exist



ABN last updated: Record extracted: 

THE MYOBB SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN: 25 384 069 537

ABN Status: Active from 07 Mar 2007

Fund type: ATO Regulated Self-Managed Superannuation Fund

Contact details: PO BOX 354
ASPLEY QLD 4034

Status: Complying

Previous fund name From To

The trustee for the myobb superannuation fund 07 Mar 2007 25 Nov 2009

What does 'Complying' mean?
A 'Complying' SMSF:

is a regulated fund

is a resident of Australia, and

has been issued with a Notice of compliance

APRA Funds

See the guidance  issued by APRA for further assistance in managing transfers and rollovers to SMSFs. Use the ATO
Business Portal  to verify a person is a member of the SMSF before completing a transfer or rollover.

Superannuation guarantee payments

Contributions made to complying funds can qualify as Superannuation Guarantee (SG) payments. This record extract can
be used to confirm this fund has been issued with a Notice of Compliance and is currently entitled to receive employer SG
payments.

Tax rates

Complying funds that meet Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993  (SISA) standards qualify for concessional
tax rates.

Also refer to frequently asked questions.

Disclaimer

https://superfundlookup.gov.au/
https://superfundlookup.gov.au/Help/Glossary#compliance
https://www.apra.gov.au/sites/default/files/Ref-No-IER-October-Release.pdf
http://www.ato.gov.au/Business/Business-Portal/
http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Series/C2004A04633
https://superfundlookup.gov.au/Help/Glossary#concessional
https://superfundlookup.gov.au/FAQ/Default


Important



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Notes
Christina Subramaniam

Note

Waiting on signed financial statements, tax return, Investment Strategy etc

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
UNSIGNED 2020 Financial Statements MYOBB Superannuation Fund.pdf

In ProgressStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

C - Other Documents

2020 Financial Year

21/08/2020 07:04

































































































MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

ACTUARIAL CERT 2020 - ZA12714330234.pdf

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2020 Financial Year



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Pension Summary Report
As at 30/06/2020

Member Name : Hain, Bryan John
Member Age : 70    (Date of Birth : 07/01/1949)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

HAIBRY0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2014 89.05% 2.50% $7,610.00* N/A $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount

$7,610.00 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00

Member Name : Hain, Daniela
Member Age : 70    (Date of Birth : 20/02/1949)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

HAIDAN0
0001P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2014 89.04% 2.50% $7,780.00* N/A $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount

HAIDAN0
0003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

01/07/2016 0.00% 2.50% $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 NIL

$7,780.00 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00 $21,203.50 $0.00

Total :
$15,390.00 $0.00 $42,407.00 $0.00 $42,407.00 $0.00



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

Transfer Balance Account Summary
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

Bryan John Hain Below Cap

01/07/2019 Opening Balance 306,836.65 1,600,000.00 1,293,163.35

Daniela Hain Below Cap

01/07/2019 Opening Balance 336,603.24 1,600,000.00 1,263,396.76



Verus SMSF Actuaries  
www.verusactuaries.com.au | ABN 80 165 605 872

PO Box 3014  West Hobart  Tasmania  7000
1800 978 328 | enquiries@verusactuaries.com.au

21 August 2020

The Trustees
Elliott Superannuation Fund
c/- Sam Greco and Co
PO Box 354
Aspley QLD 4034

Dear Trustees,

Subject: Actuarial Certificate – Tax Exempt Percentage for the 2019/20 year 
Elliott Superannuation Fund 

Thank you for requesting this actuarial certificate from Verus SMSF Actuaries.

Results

We calculate that the tax exempt percentage for Elliott Superannuation Fund in the 2019/20 
financial year is 46.19%.

More Information

Further details regarding this actuarial certificate are contained in the appendices, including:
 Appendix 1: Data Summary 
 Appendix 2: Detailed Results
 Appendix 3: Further Information

Note that the results in this certificate are based on the information provided to us.  If there are 
any material changes to the information provided, please contact us, as the results may need to 
be updated.

If you would like to discuss any aspect of this actuarial certificate, please don’t hesitate to contact 
us.

Yours sincerely,

Alfred Au, B.Com, LL.B. (Hons), FIAA
Consulting Actuary

Verus Reference Number: ZA12714330234
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Appendix 1 - Data Summary

Contact Details

Name Sam Greco
Company Sam Greco and Co
Telephone 07 3263 5200

Fund Details

Fund Name Elliott Superannuation Fund
William Mark Elliott
Mark Elliott
Velma Elliott

Name of Trustees

Ben Sluzenski
Tax Year for Actuarial Certificate 2019/20
ABN of Fund 62 291 032 466

Member Details

William Mark Elliott
Mark Elliott
Velma Elliott

Members’ Names

Ben Sluzenski

Financial Details

Amount ($)
Opening Balance at 1 July 2019 70,990.77
Concessional Contributions 7,754.30
Non-concessional Contributions 0.00
Rollovers-in 0.00
Rollovers-out 0.00
Lump Sum and Pension Benefits Paid 9,590.00
Other Net Income (9,744.72)
Closing Balance at 30 June 2020 59,410.35

We understand that the Fund’s financial statements have not been audited at the time this 
certificate has been prepared.

Segregation

The Fund did not have any segregated current pension assets during the financial year.
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Appendix 2 - Detailed Results

Tax Exempt Percentage

This actuarial certificate has been prepared to provide the tax exempt percentage applying to 
Elliott Superannuation Fund for the 2019/20 financial year.

During the 2019/20 financial year, the Fund contained only member accounts in accumulation 
phase and account based pensions.  Therefore no assumptions about future inflation, investment 
returns or discount rates have been required to calculate the tax exempt percentage.  Only data 
regarding the Fund’s balances in accumulation phase and the Fund’s balances in retirement 
phase plus details of transactions within, to and from the Fund during the year have been 
provided for this calculation.

Using the data supplied, we have calculated the tax exempt percentage based on the ratio 
below:

Average value of current pension liabilities
Average value of superannuation liabilities

= $30,423 / $65,868

= 46.19%

The values for the current pension liabilities and the superannuation liabilities shown above are 
time weighted average balances over the financial year. Segregated current pension assets and 
segregated non-current assets (if any) have been excluded from the values shown above.

Member Breakdown 

To assist you, we have also calculated the breakdown of the tax exempt percentage between the 
Fund’s members, as follows:

Member Name Tax Exempt Percentage Taxable Percentage
William Mark Elliott 46.19% 15.18%
Mark Elliott 0.00% 16.17%
Velma Elliott 0.00% 18.28%
Ben Sluzenski 0.00% 4.18%
Reserve 0.00% 0.00%
Total 46.19% 53.81%

This breakdown between members is not required for the Fund’s tax return, but may assist in 
other ways, for example with allocating the Fund’s tax liabilities between members.
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Appendix 3 - Further Information

Actuarial Standards

This actuarial certificate has been prepared in accordance with Professional Standard 406 of the 
Institute of Actuaries of Australia.

Other Comments

We have been informed by the trustee and/or their advisors that the relevant pension liabilities 
meet the requirements to be considered a retirement phase superannuation income stream.  We 
have relied upon this information in preparing this actuarial certificate. 

As required under Professional Standard 406, we are satisfied that the value of particular 
liabilities of the Fund at a particular time as set out in this certificate is the amount of the Fund’s 
assets, together with any future contributions in respect of the benefits concerned and expected 
earnings on the assets and contributions after that time, that would provide the amount required 
to discharge those liabilities as they fall due.

Requirement for and Use of Actuarial Certification

This actuarial certificate is required so that the Fund can claim an exemption from tax on the 
investment income derived from the unsegregated assets supporting members’ balances that 
are in retirement phase.  The certificate should be obtained before the Fund submits its tax 
return.  It does not need to be submitted with the Fund’s tax return, but should be retained in the 
Fund’s records. 

An actuarial certificate is required for a Fund that has been partly in retirement phase and partly 
in accumulation phase during the year and which is not applying the segregated method 
throughout the year.  Therefore an actuarial certificate is not required if:

 The Fund was entirely in accumulation phase for the whole of the tax year; or

 The Fund was entirely in retirement phase for the whole of the tax year; or

 The Fund’s retirement phase assets and accumulation phase assets were fully 
segregated throughout the tax year.

The tax exempt percentage should be applied to the Fund’s assessable income (excluding any 
non-arm’s length income, concessional contributions and any income derived from segregated 
assets) to determine how much income is exempt from tax.



MYOBB Superannuation Fund

2020 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerMara GrecoPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2020 Financial Year
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